
Kent State (2-3) -vs- Wofford (4-1)
2/8/2026 at Spartanburg, SC (Hope Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Loss: Miller, Riley (2-1)
HBP: Miller, Riley, Abby Greenwood
PB: Shaulis, Caleigh (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jamie Robinson First: Jeffery George Third Base: Kenneth Boggs Jr 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 122   Weather: 36 degrees, partly sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kent State 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 8 0
Wofford 5 0 0 0 1 4 10 12 0

Kent State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay, Aaralyn cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Libler, Brynn 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Porter, Ashlyn rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Claerhout, Megan 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Quinn, Gabby 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Shaulis, Caleigh c 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Camacho, Ciara dp/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Johnson, Leilani ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trevena, Alex ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aberle, Brooke lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Likens, Tayler ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Miller, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 4 2 5 6

2B: Shaulis, Caleigh (1)
HR: Shaulis, Caleigh (1)
HBP: Quinn, Gabby (1)

Wofford 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Platte 1b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Addison Lucier c 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Rivers Sampson rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brianna Stanley dp 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Madison Thieke pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalli Petty 2b 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
Gracie Parker 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Desirae Devine cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Kaytlin Greenwood ss 3 1 2 4 0 1 0
Lauren Archambault lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Abby Gossett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Greenwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 12 10 0 2 4

2B: Brianna Stanley (1)
3B: Addison Lucier (1)
SH: Rivers Sampson (2)
SB: Kate Platte (1); Desirae Devine (1); Kaytlin Greenwood (1)
HBP: Kate Platte (1)

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, Riley (L, 2-1) 6.0 12 10 10 0 2 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 11 91
Totals 12 10 10 0 2 0 0 1 0 29 32 5 11 91

Wofford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Greenwood 7.0 8 4 4 2 5 0 0 1 0 28 31 10 5 86
Totals 8 4 4 2 5 0 0 1 0 28 31 10 5 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KEN WOF
Nogay, Aaral flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Libler, Bryn struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 0
Porter, Ashl struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0

Wofford - Bottom of 1st KEN WOF
Platte hit by pitch. 0 0
Lucier singled to left field (2-2 KSBB); Platte advanced to second. 0 0
Sampson grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Lucier advanced to second; Platte advanced to third. 0 0
Stanley singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Lucier advanced to third; Platte scored. 0 1
Petty reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Stanley advanced to second; Lucier scored. 0 2
Parker flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 2
Devine singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Petty advanced to second; Stanley advanced to third. 0 2
Greenwood, K singled to right center, 3 RBI; Devine scored; Petty scored; Stanley scored. 0 5
Archambault grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 0 5

Kent State - Top of 2nd KEN WOF
Claerhout, M flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
Quinn, Gabby flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 5
Shaulis, Cal popped up to ss (0-2 SF). 0 5

Wofford - Bottom of 2nd KEN WOF
Platte struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 0 5
Lucier lined out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Sampson popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 0 5

Kent State - Top of 3rd KEN WOF
Camacho, Cia popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 5
Trevena, Ale lined out to p (0-0). 0 5
Aberle, Broo struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFFBS). 0 5

Wofford - Bottom of 3rd KEN WOF
Stanley grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 5
Petty grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5
Parker singled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 5
Devine grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 0 5

Kent State - Top of 4th KEN WOF
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to p (0-0). 0 5
Libler, Bryn singled to left field (1-2 FFB). 0 5
Porter, Ashl singled up the middle (1-0 B); Libler, Bryn advanced to second. 0 5
Claerhout, M walked (3-2 KBKFBFFBB); Porter, Ashl advanced to second; Libler, Bryn advanced to third. 0 5
Quinn, Gabby hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Claerhout, M advanced to second; Porter, Ashl advanced to third;
Libler, Bryn scored. 1 5
Shaulis, Cal doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Quinn, Gabby advanced to third; Claerhout, M advanced to
third, out at home rf to ss to c; Porter, Ashl scored. 2 5
Camacho, Cia popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 2 5

Wofford - Bottom of 4th KEN WOF
Greenwood, K struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 2 5
Archambault grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 2 5



Platte grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 5th KEN WOF
Trevena, Ale singled to left center (2-1 BFB). 2 5
Likens, Tayl pinch hit for Aberle, Broo. 2 5
Likens, Tayl singled up the middle (0-0); Trevena, Ale advanced to second. 2 5
Nogay, Aaral struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 2 5
Libler, Bryn grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS); Likens, Tayl advanced to second; Trevena, Ale
advanced to third. 2 5
Porter, Ashl struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 5

Wofford - Bottom of 5th KEN WOF
Aberle, Broo to lf for Likens, Tayl. 2 5
Lucier singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 2 5
Sampson grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lucier advanced to second. 2 5
Stanley doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Lucier scored. 2 6
Thieke pinch ran for Stanley. 2 6
Petty flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 6
Thieke advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 6
Parker grounded out to ss. 2 6

Kent State - Top of 6th KEN WOF
Claerhout, M singled through the left side (0-0). 2 6
Quinn, Gabby grounded out to p (0-0); Claerhout, M advanced to second. 2 6
Shaulis, Cal homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Claerhout, M scored. 4 6
Johnson, Lei pinch hit for Camacho, Cia. 4 6
Johnson, Lei walked. 4 6
Camacho, Cia pinch ran for Johnson, Lei. 4 6
Trevena, Ale flied out to lf. 4 6
Aberle, Broo singled through the left side (0-0); Camacho, Cia advanced to second. 4 6
Nogay, Aaral popped up to ss (0-0). 4 6

Wofford - Bottom of 6th KEN WOF
Devine singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 4 6
Devine stole second. 4 6
Greenwood, K singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SF); Devine scored. 4 7
Gossett pinch hit for Archambault. 4 7
Greenwood, K stole second. 4 7
Gossett flied out to cf (0-0); Greenwood, K advanced to third. 4 7
Platte singled, bunt (2-1 BFB). 4 7
Platte stole second. 4 7
Lucier tripled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 SBFFBFB); Platte scored; Greenwood, K scored. 4 9
Sampson grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 FF); Lucier scored. 4 10
Stanley to dp for Thieke. 4 10
Stanley singled to right field (0-1 F). 4 10
Petty reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Stanley out at second 2b to ss. 4 10

Kent State - Top of 7th KEN WOF
Archambault to lf for Gossett. 4 10
Libler, Bryn flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 10
Porter, Ashl grounded out to p. 4 10
Claerhout, M grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 4 10

Wofford - Bottom of 7th KEN WOF



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


